
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHIRANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2016
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding Last dt.of receipt Nos.of tender Nos.&Name of parties qualified Nos.&Name of parties not Whether contract Contract No.& Name of Contractor Value of Contract    Scheduled date of Actual date of start of Actual date of Reasons for delay 

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2016
enquiry

yp g
(Single/Two Bid system)

p
tender received

p q
after tech.evaluation

p
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation 
L1

Date (Rs.lakhs) completion of 
supplies/    work

work/ supplies completion of 
work/supplies

y
if any

L1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

NIL NIL NIL
ARGADA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

NIL NIL NIL

36 Lubricant (KGOi) for for e tender 17 10 15 Two bid 09 11 15 1 1 M/s L&T Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) M/s Larsen & Toubro 30 39 About 40% supply 12 01 16 Due
BARKA-SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

36 Lubricant (KGOi) for   for 
HD465-7EO Dumper

e-tender 17.10.15 Two bid 09.11.15 1 1. M/s.L&T Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 - 
138

M/s. Larsen & Toubro  
Ltd., Durgapur

30.39 About 40% supply  
to be  delivered  
within 7 days

12.01.16 Due

138                      
dt. 01.01.16

within 7 days, 
about 30% within 
30 days  and y
balance  within 60  
days from the

9 Transformer  Oil  Testing  
Machine

Limited Tender 09.05.15 Two bid 01.06.15 1 1. M/s.Industrial & Mining  
Corpn.,Ranchi

NIL Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 - 
139

M/s.Industrial & 
Mining Corpn., Ranchi

0.52 within 8 weeks 
from the  date  of 
purchase order

Due Due

139                      
dt. 20.01.16

purchase  order

56 Sps for Humboldt Single Roll Single Tender 24 12 15 Single Bid On receipt of 1 1 M/s MBE Coal & Mineral NIL Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) M/s MBE Coal & 6 99 within 4 5 months Due Due56 Sps. for  Humboldt Single Roll  
Crusher

Single Tender 24.12.15 Single Bid On receipt  of  
offer

1 1.M/s. MBE Coal & Mineral 
Technology  India  Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 - 
140

M/s.MBE Coal & 
Mineral Technology  
India Pvt Ltd

6.99 within 4-5 months  
from the  date  of 
receipt of order

Due Due

140                      
dt. 21.01.16

India  Pvt. Ltd. 
Kolkata

receipt of order

38 Scaner Limited (Committee 19.10.15 Two bid 27.10.15 2 1.M/s. Computer Care Indu Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) M/s. Computer Care 0.23 Within 10 days Due Due38 Scaner Limited (Committee  
purchase)

19.10.15 Two bid 27.10.15 2 1.M/s. Computer Care  Indu  
Communication 2. M/s. 
Rajdeep  Singh.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(BS) 
Snd /020215 - 
141                     

M/s. Computer Care  
Indu  
Communications

0.23 Within 10 days  
from the  date of  
receipt  of  S.O.

Due Due

j p g
dt. 21.01.16

p

KATHARA AREA
GM(KTA)/SO(M)/LT/15-

16/GVP Ph-II OC to 
Loading and transportation of 

raw cal from different coal 
e tender 01.10.15 Two 09.10.15 Six i)M/s Jyoti Transport Co.ii) 

M/s. BKB Transport(P) iii) 
NIL Yes 501  & 24.0915 M/s Lalan Kumar 

Singh
130.50 L, excluding 

Service Tax
Award No: 4833-

42 Dt. 14.12.15 for 
Not started the 

work.
NIL

KATHARA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

JRD PF-1/501 dt. 
24.09.2015.

heaps i.e (Extn. Of heap No-14 
and heap No.15) of GVP PH-II 

p ( ) )
M/s. Manaik Raj Const.iv) 
M/s. LLMPSS Ltd.v) M/s. 

g
06 months

OC (Departmental weighbridge 
of PF-1 of Jarangdih Railway 

Sidi d l f

Abinash Const. vi) Rama 
Transport

Siding under control of 
Khasmahal Project of B&K 
Area by contractor tippingArea by contractor tipping 

trucks and loading by 
contractors payloader andcontractors payloader and 

unloading mechanically for a 
quantity of 1,50,000quantity of 1,50,000 

tes.(Period -6 Months)

RAJRAPPA AREA

29/04 11 15 Civil Nature Open Tender 04 11 15 2 20 11 15 3
Shri Ram Lakhan Pd., 

Shandil Constn Panwan N A Yes No. 51        , M/s. Pawan 3 60 12 02 16 13 01 16 Work in -

RAJRAPPA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

29/04.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 04.11.15 2 20.11.15 3 Shandil Constn, Panwan 
Enterprises

N.A Yes Dated 04.01.16 Enterprises 3.60 12.02.16 13.01.16 progress -

21/06.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.10.15 2 16.10.15 3 Shri Rajkumar Agarwal RK 
Brothers Ratan Constn

N.A Yes No. 52, Dated 
04.01.16

M/s. Ratan 
Construction 1.88 12.02.16 13.01.16 Work in 

progress -

21/06.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.10.15 2 16.10.15 3 Shri Rajkumar Agarwal RK N.A Yes No. 53, Dated 
06 01 16

M/s. Ratan 
Construction 1.28 14.02.16 15.01.16 Work in 

progress -p
Brothers Ratan Constn 06.01.16 Construction progress

No 54 Dated M/s Ratan Work in21/06.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.10.15 2 16.10.15 3 Shri Rajkumar Agarwal RK 
Brothers Ratan Constn

N.A Yes No. 54, Dated 
06.01.16

M/s. Ratan 
Construction 1.88 14.02.16 15.01.16 Work in 

progress -

35/02.12.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 02.12.15 2 23.12.15 4
Shandil Constn Babulal 
M ht K l h D N.A Yes No. 55, Dated Shri Babulal Mahto 4.34 17.02.16 18.01.16 Work in -35/02.12.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 02.12.15 2 23.12.15 4 Mahto Kauleshwar Das 
Arun Kr. Thakur

N.A Yes 09.01.16 Shri Babulal Mahto 4.34 17.02.16 18.01.16 progress

Kuldip Singh Manoj
26/19.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 19.11.15 2 16.10.15 3

Kuldip Singh Manoj 
Enterprises IDS & Turnkey 

Enterprises
N.A Yes No. 56, Dated 

09.01.16 Shri Kuldip Singh 1.66 17.01.17 18.01.16 Work in 
progress -

Enterprises p g

24/14 11 15 Civil Nature Open Tender 14 11 15 2 23 10 15 3
Shri Dhirendra Kumar 

Narendra Kumar Mukesh Kr N A Yes No. 57, Dated Shri Mukesh Kumar 1 84 01 02 16 18 01 16 Work in 
24/14.11.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 14.11.15 2 23.10.15 3 Narendra Kumar Mukesh Kr 

Sinha
N.A Yes 09.01.16 Sinha 1.84 01.02.16 18.01.16 progress -

Ramesh Pd Sinha Kedar
27/02.12.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 02.12.15 2 11.12.15 3

Ramesh Pd Sinha Kedar 
Nath Mahto Karma 

Choudhary.
N.A Yes No. 58, Dated 

18.01.16
Shri Kedar Nath 

Mahto 2.51 01.02.16 18.01.16 Work in 
progress -

y

34/02.12.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 02.12.15 2 23.12.15 3 Shandil Constn Narendra N.A Yes No. 59, Dated 
22 01 16 M/s. J.M. Contractor 4.72 30.01.17 31.01.16 Work in -p

Kumar JM Contractor 22.01.16 progress

22/06.10.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 06.10.15 2 16.10.15 4
Shri Mahendra Prasad RK 
Brothers Kedar Nath Mahto 

M j E i

N.A Yes No. 60, Dated 
29.01.16

Shri Mahendra 
Prasad 1.86 28.01.17 29.01.16 Work in 

progress -

Manoj Enterprises

Wasil Constn Co AH Raja No 61 Dated Work in20/26.09.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 26.09.15 2
30.10.15

3 Wasil Constn Co. AH Raja 
Constn Kundan Prasad N.A Yes No. 61, Dated 

29.01.16 M/s.Wasil Constn Co. 12.53 06.04.16 07.02.16 Work in 
progress -


